
 

 

FALL 2024 PRAY REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 

Mon Sept 16 AMP’d Up Praise Team 
Video / Speaking Group 
Whatever It Takes 

4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:00 
6:00-6:30 

KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Tues Sept 17 Rebel 
Open The Clouds 
The Plans 

4:30-5:30 
4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:30 

KidZone 1 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Mon Sept 23 AMP’d Up Praise Team 
Video / Speaking Group 
Whatever It Takes 

4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:00 
6:00-6:30 

KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Tue Sept 24 Rebel 
Open The Clouds 
The Plans 
Video / Speaking Group 
 

4:30-5:00 
4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:30 
6:00-8:00 

KidZone 1 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
Plano Campus 
(Details TBA) 

Mon Sept 30 AMP’d Up Praise Team 
Recording Group/Soloists 
Whatever It Takes 

4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:00 
6:00-6:30 

KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Tues Oct 1 Rebel 
Open The Clouds 
The Plans 

4:30-5:30 
4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:30  

KidZone 1 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2  

Mon Oct 7 AMP’d Up Praise Team 
Recording Group/Soloists 
Whatever It Takes 

4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:00 
6:00-6:30 

KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Tue Oct 8 Rebel 
Open The Clouds 
The Plans 

4:30-5:30 
4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:30 

KidZone 1 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Mon Oct 14 
 

Recording Group (Combined Rehearsal) 5:30-6:30 Plano Campus – 
Adult Choir Room 

Mon Oct 21 AMP’d Up Praise Team 
Recording Group/Soloists 
Whatever It Takes 

4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:00 
6:00-6:30 

KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Tues Oct 22 Recording Group (Actual Recording) 
 
Rebel 
Open The Clouds 
The Plans 

5:00-8:00 
 
4:30-5:30 
4:30-5:30 
5:30-6:30 

Plano Campus – 
Orchestra Room 
KidZone 1 
KidZone 2 
KidZone 2 

Mon Oct 28 
MANDATORY 

All specialty parts (*no video group) 5:00-7:00 Worship Center 

Wed Oct 30 
MANDATORY 

All specialty parts AND  
General Choir 

5:00-6:30 
*note early 

start 

Worship Center 

Sun Nov 3 
 
Performance 

All specialty parts (*no video group) 
General Choir (*and video group) 
Doors open to general public 
Performance starts 

3:15 
4:00 
5:45 
6:00 

Worship Center 

 


